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~ SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND FULFILIMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FULL NAME William G, Ricker : :
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? ? ZO AROL J. CHARBONNEAU
Scout Executive N

DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL
Boy Scouts of America

913 Elm Street
Manchester, N. H. :

. TSBSA008558
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Mr. Arol J. Charbonneasu
Scout Executive
Daniel Webster Cowneil, No. 330

Dear Mr. Charbonnesau:

Thank you for your confldentlal* re@ord shigef’

BRIy

concerning Kr, ¥illiam G. R‘Lckem xi‘ormerx xﬁcbﬂtmauter of Troop
318.

certaihly appreciate receivzmg the res&t”s" of the trial.

SEn, HE

This additionagl 1n£ormatlom mll en&%le us to identify Mr. Ricker,
should he ever again aﬁz%mnyt to re&:.ster in the Scouting Programe.

omcerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director
Regigtration and Fulfillnent Service
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July 2, 1970

¥r. 4rol J, Charbonneau
Sooud Mamtive
taniel Webster Cownell, YHo. 330

Danyr Hr. Charbonneaw
Thank you for your letter of Ji

pondence concerning Willime G
information in vwr files

xxﬂ

However, we wo uild a,rzpreaiaéog fore g@a%an‘bive material, such
a6 the newspaper elipping ¥El }iamixa&'afmm te in bis lstter.
Alsey we hops you willk, keop us infordied as to the disposition
of Mr. Rickerts trial, s addi¥jonal snformetion will be
valuable in the frxbmag,ahaukl ki individual ever mgain ate
tempt to rag,is‘bar wx&%ﬁg‘ progrem.

fnclosed 15 a ‘é&x’ual ’r,g%bré sheet wideh we would appre-
chafte your £331ing out a}ﬁi sotwning to uB as scon as nogsible
together withithe above Mzwateé waterial and any other perii-

nent &at&; :Latﬁing toa4lids cass. Unless we recelve this materi-
aly we W @et be a&&i‘“’w keep this nan's neme on the Confiden~

tial me

Sincerelyy

P
pradaiats

Earl L. Erall, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service
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“BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA <<

Number 330

i B&NI’EL WEBSTEB COUNCIL, INC.
%13 Eim St.,;%féﬁghester, N. H. 03101
] Te1"’°625 6431

Personnel Division
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick

New Jersey

Gentlemen:

SRRRR

Enclosed please find a 1e%te? fromes,”
to a morals case 1nvo]v1ng youth '

. We have been watchig h§h1s cise fe
assured that there is no”dgubt abéﬁt gu11t

x'<x

Files.

AROLVK/ZMRBONNEAU

Scout Executive
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913 Elm St., Manchestef; §, i 03101
Tel. 625-6431

June 2L, 1970 RF{“’F%@BN 26 1940

'. *m?

Mr., Arol J. Charbonneau, Scout Executive
Daniel Webster Council, Inc.

913 Elm Street

Manchester, New Hampshire 03101

Dear Arol:

This is to inform you that William G. Rickgy of 23 Sg&%;ence
Street in Claremont, New Hampshire has been accbsed of #4 Iasdivious
act, Although his dourt case has been postpdfied until Bgphenber, I
have talked with enough people to be comple%éiy‘satlsfled of his’
being guilty.

but without success.,

He is believed to be llVlng,;ﬁ or n@gr
area at the present time,

“the Boston, Massachusetts

Sincerely,

Carlton S. Mason Jr.
District Scout BExecutive
Mantowa District

Member of Concord, Dover, Hanover, Keene, Laconia, Lawrence, Manchester, Nashua, Seacoast Funds and Chests

DANIEL WEBSTER COUNGHE;INC.
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